

SPL(P)-14/17Present-Sri Santanu Mukhopadhyay (JO WB00581)

order No 37

12.12.2022

Today is fixed for appearance of accused person and evidence of CSWs.

Accused Sonatan Adhikari on CB is absent by petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Ld PP I/C files hazira.

No witness is present today.

To date i.e. 13.12.2022 for appearance of accused person and evidence of CSWs.