

SPL(P)-14/17

Present- Shri Kallol Kumar Das (JO WB00668)

order No 44

26.09.2024

Today is fixed for appearance of accused person and evidence.

Accused Sonatan Adhikari on CB is present by filing by hazira.

Ld P.P. I/C is present with witnesses VG and Satya Pada Biswas. The witnesses are examined in full as PW-1, PW-2 respectively and discharged. Signature of PW-1 on complaint is marked as exhibit 1, signature of PW-1 on medical report is marked as exhibit 2 and signatures of PW-1 on statement is marked as exhibit 3 collectively.

No other witness is present today.

To date i.e. 27.09.2024 for appearance of accused person and evidence.

D/C by me

Judge Special(POCSO)
Bongaon