

SPL(P)-14/17
Present- Shri Rajib Saha (JO WB00692)

order No 49
02.06.2026

Today is fixed for ER of WA.
Ld PP I/C files hazira.
No ER of WA is received in respect of accused Sonatan Adhikari.
Issue reminder.
Fix 07.12.2026 for ER of WA.
Let a copy of this order be sent to IC Bongaon PS for information.

D/C by me

Judge Special(POCSO)
Bongaon